

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Planning, Development and Monitoring Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject:-Transfers and postings.

Government Order No.145 -JK(PD&MD) of 2023 Dated:- 25 -11- 2023

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings of the officers of J&K Economics and Statistics (Gazetted) Service are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the Officer with Designation	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Sh. Yoginder Katoch, Joint Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Jammu.	Housing and Urban Development, J&K against available vacancy.
2.	Sh. Uttam Singh, Deputy Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Kathua.	Chief Planning Officer, Jammu vice Sh. Yoginder Katoch, Joint Director.
3.	Sh. Ranjeet Kumar, Deputy Director.	District Statistics and Evaluation Officer, Kathua.	Chief Planning Officer Kathua vice Sh. Uttam Singh, Deputy Director. He shall also look after the work of DSEO, Kathua.
4.	Sh. Parvaiz Ahmad Handoo, Director.	Forest Ecology and Environment Department, Civil Secretariat.	O/o Financial Commissioner, Revenue J&K relieving Sh. Abdul Hamid, Join Director of the additional charge.
5.	Sh. Khursheed Ahmad Khatana, Joint Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Shopian.	Forest Ecology and Environmer Department, Civil Secretariat vice Sh Parvaiz Ahmad Handoo, Director.
6.	Sh. Rafiq Ahmad Dar, Joint Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Budgam.	Chief Planning Officer, Shopian vice Sh Khursheed Ahmed Khatana, Joir Director.
7.	Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Dar, Deputy Director.	District Statistics and Evaluation Officer, Budgam.	Chief Planning Officer, Budgam vice SI Rafiq Ahmad Dar, Joint Director. He shall also hold the additional charge of the DSEO, Budgam, in addition to he own duties till further orders. Chief Planning Officer, Baramulla vice
8.	Sh. Javaid Ahmad Najar, Dy. Director.	O/o Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Kashmir.	Sh. Mohd. Yousuf Rathar, Joint Director
9.	Sh. Imtiyaz Ahmad Ganie, Joint Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Bandipora.	Planning Development and Monitorin Department J&K against availab vacancy.
10.	Sh. Ishtiyaq Ahmad Khan, Deputy Director.	District Statistics and Evaluation Officer, Baramulla.	Chief Planning Officer, Bandipora vi Sh. Imtiyaz Ahmed Ganai, Joint Director He shall also look after the work DSEO Bandipora.
11.	Smt. Sukhleen Kour, Joint Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Samba.	Higher Education Department, C Secretariat relieving Smt. Ashu Gup Director, of the additional charge.
12.	Sh. Kasturi Lal, Joint Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Ramban.	Chief Planning Officer, Samba vice Sr Sukhleen Kour, Joint Director. He sh also look after the work of Dist Statistics and Evaluation officer, Samb
13.	Sh. Shakeeb Ahmad Rather, Dy. Director.	Rural Development Department, J&K.	Chief Planning Officer, Ramban vice Kasturi Lal, Joint Director.
14.	Sh. Ajaypal Singh, Deputy Director.	O/o Chief Engineer, PWD R&B Jammu.	Rural Development Department, J vice Shakeeb Ahmad Rather, Director .



Jan:

15.	Sh. Narinder Kumar, Dy. Director.	District Statistics and Evaluation Officer, Samba.	O/o Chief Engineer, PWD R&B Jammu vice Sh. Ajaypal Singh, Deputy Director.
16.	Sh. Mohd. Yousuf Rathar, Joint Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Baramulla.	Principal School of Applied Economics and Research, Srinagar.
17.	Sh.Shahnawaz Ahmad Khan, Dy. Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Pulwama.	Animal and Sheep Husbandry Department, J&K, against an available vacancy.
18.	Sh. Nowshad Ahmad Rather, Dy. Director.	District Statistics and Evaluation Officer, Pulwama with additional charge of DSEO, Shopian.	Chief Planning Officer, Pulwama vice Sh Shahnawaz Ahmad Khan, Dy. Director.
19.	Smt. Karishma Kudrat, Dy. Director.	District Statistics and Evaluation Officer, Anantnag.	District Statistics and Evaluation Officer Pulwama. She will also look after the O/o DSEO, Shopian.
20.	Sh. Mohd Ashraf Mir, Joint Director.	Chief Planning Officer, Anantnag.	He will also look after the work of District Statistics and Evaluation Officer Anantnag in addition to his own duties.
21.	Smt. Reshu Gupta, Dy. Director.	Directorate of Agriculture Jammu with additional charge of Planning Section of Directorate of Horticulture Jammu.	Directorate of Economics and Statistics J&K vice Smt. Priyanka Darshini Parihar Dy. Director.
22.	Smt. Priyanka Darshini Parihar, Dy. Director.	Directorate of Economics and Statistics J&K.	Directorate of Agriculture Jammu. She will also look after the work of Planning Section in the Directorate of Horticulture Jammu.
23.	Smt. Priti Aggarwal, Dy. Director.	Directorate of Floriculture, Jammu.	Directorate of Rural Developmen Department, Jammu vice Smt Gurnee Kour, Dy. Director.
24.	Smt. Gurneet Kour, Dy. Director.	Directorate of Rural Development Department, Jammu.	Directorate of Floriculture, Jammu vice Smt Priti Aggarwal, Dy. Director.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Piyush Singla), IAS Secretary to Government, Planning Dev. & Monitoring Department.

Dated: 25 .11.2023

No. PDMD-HRM/35/2022-01.

Copy to the:

All Concerned Administrative Secretaries.

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs , Gol, New Delhi.
- 4. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- All Deputy Commissioners, UT of J&K... 5.
- Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, UT of J&K.
- Director General, E&S, UT of J&K.
- Concerned Officers for immediate compliance. 7.
- Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for kind information of the Chief Secretary;
- 10. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, PD&MD for information of the Secretary.
- 11. In Charge Website, PD&MD for updation.

12. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Sonu Pargal), JKAS

Deputy Secretary to Government,

Planning Dev & Monitoring Department.